

Whereas, The Urban Tour Group is celebrating the 50th year of outstanding and meaningful service to the school children and the city of Portland; and

The purpose of Urban Tour Group is to provide children with an awareness of the urban environment of downtown Portland by guiding them on walking tours; and

hereas, Urban Tour Group gives children a sense of the city's past, present and future and broadens their knowledge of the city's architecture, history and present activities; and

hereas. The Urban Tour Group encourages children to assume responsibility for the world that surrounds them by developing knowledge of and pride in their city and good citizenship for the future; and

Whereas, The Urban Tour Group is a nonprofit program which has toured over 190,000 children since its creation in 1970; and

The reas, The Urban Tour Group has provided training to hundreds of volunteer guides enabling them to give tours that are age-appropriate, accurate, interesting and fun while providing support to schools needing transportation assistance;

Now, therefore, 1, Ted Wheeler, Mayor of the City of Portland, Oregon, the "City of Roses," do hereby proclaim January 8th, 2020 to be

Urban Tour Group Day

In Portland, and encourage all residents to observe this day as Urban Tour Group members continue to celebrate their 50th year Anniversary.

## Proclaim January 8, 2020 to be Urban Tour Group Day (Proclamation introduced by Mayor Wheeler)

JAN 08 2020

## PLACED ON FILE

File	DEC <b>3 0</b> 2019		
MARY HULL CABALLERO Auditor of the City of Portland			
Ву	Deputy		

COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS FOLLOWS:			
	YEAS	NAYS	
1. Fritz			
2. Fish			
3. Hardesty			
4. Eudaly			
Wheeler			